

Bid Opening Date: 01/28/2009
No. of Bidders: 03

02/04/2009

SHEET : 1

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0205002	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION								
0612994	0'-4' DEEP CONCRETE CYLINDER CURING BOX	C.Y.	50	195.00	9750.00	293.00	14650.00	335.20	16760.00
0910194	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350 10GA)	ea.	1	4080.00	4080.00	5279.00	5279.00	6535.00	6535.00
0911925	R-B END ANCHORAGE (TYPE I - 10GA)	ea.	463	37.80	17501.40	35.00	16205.00	37.40	17316.20
0912103A	DRILLING HOLE FOR GUIDE RAIL POST	ea.	2	1115.00	2230.00	1140.00	2280.00	1100.00	2200.00
0912503	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	ea.	20	1.15	23.00	217.00	4340.00	1.10	22.00
0912605	RESET METAL BEAM RAIL	ea.	25	11.15	278.75	7.00	175.00	11.00	275.00
0913013	(TYPE R-B 350) 5' POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CHAIN LINK FENCE	L.F.	138	16.70	2304.60	20.00	2760.00	16.50	2277.00
0913872	12' POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE 5' HIGH	ea.	90	55.60	5004.00	24.00	2160.00	55.00	4950.00
0917010A	REPAIR GUIDERAIL	ea.	1	2780.00	2780.00	868.00	868.00	2750.00	2750.00
0921001	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	est.	1	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
0952001A	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE (TYPE A)	S.F.	826	16.50	13629.00	23.00	18998.00	19.00	15694.00
0969001A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE (TYPE A)	L.S.	18	5850.00	5850.00	4955.00	4955.00	2270.00	2270.00
0970006	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER)	mo.	18	1960.00	35280.00	2337.00	42066.00	2125.00	38250.00
0970007A	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	est.	160	135000.00	135000.00	135000.00	135000.00	135000.00	135000.00
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	hr	160	56.00	8960.00	34.00	5440.00	54.00	8640.00
0975002A	MOBILIZATION BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS	L.S.	1400	84270.00	84270.00	138030.00	138030.00	83855.00	83855.00
0976002	HIGH INTENSITY TRAFFIC DRUM	L.S.	500	75060.00	75060.00	300000.00	300000.00	180115.00	180115.00
0978002	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	day	1400	1.60	2240.00	80.00	1120.00	1.00	1400.00
0980001		ea.	500	77.80	38900.00	86.00	43000.00	1.00	500.00
		L.S.		5570.00	5570.00	25785.00	25785.00	7900.00	7900.00

A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC DCCCI ELEC CONTR INC ELEC CONTR INC

Bid Opening Date: 01/28/2009
No. of Bidders: 03

SHEET : 2

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0981100	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	100	41.80	4180.00	43.00	4300.00	45.50	4550.00
1001001A	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	L.F.	13304	16.50	203016.00	31.00	381424.00	27.45	337744.80
1002015	ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION	V.F.	5	1870.00	9350.00	352.00	1760.00	4400.00	22000.00
1002214A	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLER - TYPE IV MODIFIED	ea.	8	1745.00	13960.00	1348.00	10784.00	2250.00	18000.00
1002232A	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - SPAN	ea.	2	32390.00	64780.00	15457.00	30914.00	39050.00	78100.00
1002233A	POLE - TYPE "C"	ea.	2	46150.00	92300.00	19077.00	38154.00	44550.00	89100.00
1008012A	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - SPAN POLE - TYPE "D"	ea.	2	46150.00	92300.00	19077.00	38154.00	44550.00	89100.00
1008014A	1 1/2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	L.F.	225	17.35	3903.75	18.30	4117.50	14.65	3296.25
1008015A	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	L.F.	3800	24.50	93100.00	19.30	73340.00	17.40	66120.00
1008112A	1" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	L.F.	1575	25.50	40162.50	21.20	33390.00	32.00	50400.00
1008114A	1 1/2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	L.F.	20	5.65	113.00	5.00	100.00	6.60	132.00
1008115A	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	L.F.	330	8.00	2640.00	6.00	1980.00	8.40	2772.00
1008117A	3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	L.F.	6528	9.70	63321.60	6.70	43737.60	13.35	87148.80
1008214A	1 1/2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	L.F.	185	24.40	4514.00	16.00	2960.00	18.50	3422.50
1008215A	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	L.F.	450	9.60	4320.00	7.10	3195.00	54.35	24457.50
		L.F.	5914	14.40	85161.60	7.80	46129.20	49.00	289786.00

A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC

DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC

ELEC CONTR INC

Bid Opening Date: 01/28/2009
 No. of Bidders: 03

A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC
 DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC
 ELEC CONTR INC

SHEET : 3

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1008217A	3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	1.F.	120	30.40	3648.00	16.100	1920.00	15.50	1860.00
1009015	18" X 18" X 10" CAST IRON JUNCTION BOX	ea.	12	1540.00	18480.00	2480.100	29760.00	3100.00	37200.00
1009018	12" X 12" X 6" CAST IRON JUNCTION BOX	ea.	29	630.00	18270.00	738.100	21402.00	1015.00	29435.00
1010001	CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.	5	748.00	3740.00	554.100	2770.00	560.00	2800.00
1010021	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.	32	450.00	14400.00	343.100	10976.00	358.00	11456.00
1011001	4 INCH DRAIN PIPE	1.F.	50	5.35	267.50	6.180	340.00	4.50	225.00
1012010	NO. 10 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	1.F.	8000	65	52000.00	1.20	9600.00	4.05	32400.00
1012031	NO. 2 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	1.F.	14000	2.10	29400.00	2.80	39200.00	4.75	66500.00
1012036	NO. 6 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	1.F.	3330	1.20	3996.00	1.70	5661.00	4.30	14319.00
1012038	NO. 8 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	1.F.	100	95	9500.00	1.40	140.00	2.45	245.00
1013003A	1" LIQUID TIGHT FLEXIBLE METAL CONDUIT	1.F.	50	23.65	1182.50	58.100	2900.00	31.00	1550.00
1013005A	1 1/2" LIQUID TIGHT FLEXIBLE METAL CONDUIT	1.F.	100	36.50	3650.00	51.100	5100.00	31.00	3100.00
1013007A	2" LIQUID TIGHT FLEXIBLE METAL CONDUIT	1.F.	130	48.50	6305.00	88.100	11440.00	31.00	4030.00
1014502A	TRANSFORMER 10KVA 208V TO 240V/120V	ea.	1	1900.00	1900.00	3217.00	3217.00	6110.00	6110.00
1015001	NO. 8 BARE COPPER GROUNDING CONDUCTOR	1.F.	1330	1.80	2394.00	50	665.00	2.00	2660.00
1015041A	PULL BOX	ea.	6	2530.00	15180.00	2421.00	14526.00	2968.00	17808.00
1017032A	SERVICE (METERED)	ea.	8	295.00	2360.00	725.00	5800.00	1785.00	14280.00
1017033A	SERVICE CABINET	ea.	3	3675.00	11025.00	6652.00	19956.00	5755.00	17265.00
1017034A	INSTALL SERVICE	ea.	9	3178.00	28602.00	2190.00	19710.00	1000.00	9000.00
1017050A	SERVICE RELOCATION	ea.	1	3350.00	3350.00	3984.00	3984.00	1875.00	1875.00

Bid Opening Date: 01/28/2009
 No. of Bidders: 03

A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC
 DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC
 ELEC CONTR INC

SHEET : 4

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1050106A	MOTORIST AID VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN - TYPE A	ea.	1	84305.00	84305.00	87154.00	87154.00	88200.00	88200.00
1050107A	MOTORIST AID VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN - TYPE B	ea.	3	96460.00	289380.00	101309.00	303927.00	101565.00	304695.00
1050113A	MOTORIST AID VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN SYSTEM OPERATIONS	est.	2	18000.00	18000.00	18000.00	18000.00	18000.00	18000.00
1103095A	70' CAMERA POLE	ea.	2	22800.00	45600.00	11999.00	23998.00	23545.00	47090.00
1103096A	85' CAMERA POLE	ea.	1	32510.00	32510.00	16692.00	16692.00	34230.00	34220.00
1103097A	100' CAMERA POLE	ea.	1	39000.00	39000.00	19915.00	19915.00	40935.00	40935.00
1108539A	MODIFY EXISTING OPERATIONS CENTER CONTROL SYSTEM	l.s.	1	7770.00	7770.00	15635.00	15635.00	8329.00	8329.00
1108627A	TERMINAL (PORT) SERVER	ea.	2	6290.00	12580.00	6211.00	12422.00	6382.00	12764.00
1108638A	PORT SHARING DEVICE	ea.	4	5765.00	23060.00	5642.00	22568.00	5860.00	23440.00
1108639A	TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM MINI-HUB CABINET	ea.	1	6320.00	6320.00	6422.00	6422.00	5832.00	5832.00
1108637A	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER CABINET BASE MOUNTED	ea.	1	12190.00	12190.00	6920.00	6920.00	9545.00	9545.00
1108644A	TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CABINET	ea.	3	3875.00	11625.00	4391.00	13173.00	3770.00	11310.00
1108645A	AUXILIARY TERMINATION CABINET	ea.	5	1250.00	6250.00	1557.00	7785.00	1085.00	5425.00
1108661A	10/100 BASE - TX ETHERNET SWITCH	ea.	2	20240.00	40480.00	21974.00	43948.00	22415.00	44830.00
1108662A	ETHERNET MEDIA CONVERTER	ea.	2	2865.00	5730.00	3119.00	6238.00	3300.00	6600.00
1108704A	OPTICAL VIDEO/DATA TRANSMITTER RACK MOUNT OPTICAL VIDEO DATA RECEIVER	ea.	3	4470.00	13410.00	4915.00	14745.00	5067.00	15201.00
1108729A	VIDEO MPEG4 ENCODER	ea.	3	4960.00	14880.00	5447.00	16341.00	5606.00	16818.00
1108730A	VIDEO MPEG4 DECODER	ea.	4	3898.00	15592.00	4243.00	16972.00	4440.00	17760.00
1108740A	NETWORK CUSTOMER SERVICE UNIT	ea.	4	3898.00	15592.00	4243.00	16972.00	4440.00	17760.00
1108807A	TEST EQUIPMENT	l.s.	2	4925.00	9850.00	5096.00	10192.00	4925.00	9850.00
				3830.00	3830.00	4808.10	4808.10	17450.00	17450.00

Bid Opening Date: 01/28/2009
 No. of Bidders: 03
 A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC
 DUCCT ELEC CONTR INC
 ELEC CONTR INC

SHEET : 5

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1108826A	OPTICAL FIBER TERMINATION PATCH								
	PANELS	ea.	3	4435.00	13305.00	7714.00	23142.00	4585.00	13755.00
1112210A	CAMERA ASSEMBLY	ea.	4	6380.00	25520.00	6506.00	26024.00	14971.00	59884.00
1112224A	CAMERA LOWERING DEVICE ASSEMBLY	ea.	4	6475.00	25900.00	6296.00	25184.00	10910.00	43640.00
1112241A	FIBER OPTIC CABLE SPLICE ENCLOSURE	ea.	4	1570.00	6280.00	1258.00	5032.00	690.00	2760.00
1112252A	EQUIPMENT OPERATIONS	est.	1	9600.00	9600.00	9600.00	9600.00	9600.00	9600.00
1112290A	REPAIR FIBER OPTIC CABLE - COMPLETE	ea.	1	5000.00	5000.00	7817.00	7817.00	1875.00	1875.00
1113050	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	1.f.	2000	1.44	2880.00	1.50	3000.00	4.30	8600.00
1113059A	TRAFFIC FLOW MONITOR	ea.	5	10375.00	51875.00	11734.00	58670.00	11155.00	55775.00
1113601A	OPTICAL FIBERCABLE - SINGLE MODE	1.f.	1472	2.90	4268.80	2.30	3385.60	5.50	8096.00
1113618A	LOOSE BUFFER TUBE CABLE, 2 FIBER	1.f.	2700	4.15	11205.00	3.20	8640.00	5.20	14040.00
1113620A	LOOSE BUFFER TUBE CABLE, 36 FIBER	1.f.	9990	7.30	72927.00	3.80	37962.00	5.40	53946.00
1116100A	LOOSE BUFFER TUBE CABLE - SINGLE MODE	1.f.	26	5325.00	138450.00	2657.00	69082.00	3812.00	99112.00
1201250A	INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN (LED)	ea.	3	169180.00	507540.00	142047.00	426141.00	192760.00	578280.00
1201602A	CANTILEVER TRUSS SIGN SUPPORT	ea.	1	16220.00	16220.00	14345.00	14345.00	11640.00	11640.00
1202250A	SIDE MOUNTED VMS SUPPORT (TYPE 2)	ea.	3	94200.00	282600.00	92848.00	278544.00	126500.00	379500.00
1203109A	FOUNDATION	ea.	2	4280.00	8560.00	3754.00	7508.00	3850.00	7700.00
1203902A	STRUCTURE MOUNTED SIGN SUPPORT	ea.	24	1640.00	39360.00	821.00	19704.00	1052.00	25248.00
1206023A	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS	1.s.		3115.00	3115.00	1085.00	1085.00	2200.00	2200.00
1220011A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	500	01	5.00	13.00	6500.00	34.70	17350.00

Bid Opening Date: 01/28/2009
No. of Bidders: 03

A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC
DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC
ELEC CONTR INC

SHEET : 6

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1803063A	TYPE B IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (FLARED) REPLACEMENT PARTS	l.s.		2780.00	2780.00	2786.00	2786.00	2750.00	2750.00
1803070A	TYPE B IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (FLARED)	ea.	1	4445.00	4445.00	4458.00	4458.00	4400.00	4400.00
1806200	TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (UNDER ITEM NO. 1806200 "TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM" THE CONTRACTOR BASES HIS BID ON ONE OF THE FOLLOWING FURNISHING AND SYSTEMS OPPOSITE WHICH HE HAS SHOWN HIS UNIT PRICE AND AMOUNT) 1. FURNISHING AND USE OF TYPE D-1 PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM 2. FURNISHING AND USE OF TYPE D-2 PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM	hr	80	70.00	5600.00	70.00	5600.00	180.50	14440.00
		hr	80		3252868.00		3378000.00		4049002.05

